ACADEMIC CALENDER 2025-26

Date | Day l Events
OCTOBER -2025
10-11-2025 | Saturday | SMDC Meeting
17/10/2025 | Friday Diwali Celebration
27/10-7/11 | Monto ... P.T.11 & Term-1 Examination
NOVEMBER - 2025
1471172025 | Friday Children’s Day Celebration
17/11/2025 Gaturday | Open Dav for P.T.11 & Term-1 Exam
29/11/2025 | Saturday Staff Meeting, (Science & Art Exhibition )
DECEMBER - 2025
13/12/2025 | Saturday | Staff Meeting (Sports day )
20/12/2025 | Saturday Question Paper Submission tor P.T.1
and P.T. 11l Exam, Syllabus-and Time
Table for PT Il and P.T. IIl Exam
76/12-30/12 | Friday | Sports Day and Christmas Celebration
31/12/2025- [Wed toSun| Winter Holiday’s
04/01/2026 '
JANUARY -2026
01-05-2025 | Monday [ Session Resume
6/1-15/1 Tuesday | P.T.1I&PT1I Examination , Pre Board
| Exam for 10 and 12
01-10-2026 | Saturday | International HindiDay Celebration
20/01/2026 | Saturday | OpanDay (P.T. [[& PTIII Examination,
Pre Board Exam for 10 and 12) J
2670172026 | Monday Republic Day iy
FEBRUARY -2026 |
0907-2026 | Saturday | PTA meeting(Pre Boards For Class
10&12) J
1470272026 | Saturday | SMDC Meeting |
20/02/2026 | Friday Question Paper Submission and
Time Table will be given to the Studentj
MARCH -2026 i
1/3-18/3 [Wednesday| Annual Examination ;
30/03/2026 | Monday | ResultDay
APRIL-2026

Date ' Day I Events
APRIL - 2025
04-01-2025 Tuesdav | New Academic Session 2025 -26
03052025 | Saturday | Staff Meeting
21/4-26/4 | Monto Sat.| Unit Test
2370472025 |W ednesday] World English Day
1/5-15/6 Summer Vacation
JUNE-2025
06-02-2025 Monday Admission Open For Nursery to 9th
and 11th
976-14/6 | MontoSat Teachers Training, Planning, Syllabus
Division for the Academic Session 2025 -26
16/06/2025 | Monday Re-Open Academic session 2025-26
98/06/2025 | Saturday Staff Meeting '
JULY - 2025
7012025 | Tuesday | House Divisionand Formation of
Students Council.
07-12-2025 | Saturday | Oath Ceremony (Student Council)
76/07/2025 | Saturday | PTA Meeting (IXto XII)
31-07-2025 | Thursday | Question Paper Submission for .
P.T.1 Exam
31-07-2025 | Thursday | Staff Meeting
AUGUST -2025
2/8-7/8 GattolThur | P.I.1Examination
08-08-2025 Friday | RakhiCelebration
15/08/2025| Friday Independence Day
73-08-2025 | Saturday | Open Day forP.T.1Exam. &
Staff Meeting
SEPTEMBER - 2025
09-05-2025 Friday | Teacher’s Day Celebration
09-06:2025 | Saturday | Parents Meeting for (1to 8)
09-12-2025 Friday | ochool Feast Celebration
15/09/2025| Monday | HindiDiwas Celebration
7770972025 | Saturday | Club Meeting
30/09/2025| Tuesday | QuestionPaper Submission for P.T. 11
and Term 1 Exam, Syllabus and Time
Table for PT Il and Term 1 Exam

04-01-2026 [Wednesday] New Academic Sessi

on bgnin 2026—27

(52)
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o the school
r the need.

) — '

G Scanned with OKEN Scanner




